. 416 N Franklin S
City of Fort Bragg Fort Bragg, CA 95437
Phone: (707) 961-2823
Fax: (707) 961-2802

Legislation Text

File #: 20-730, Version: 2

Accept Certificate of Completion for the 2019 Sewer Lift Station Project, City Project No. WWP-
00017, and Direct City Clerk to File Notice of Completion

The Fort Bragg Municipal Improvement District No. 1 accepted the bid and entered into contract on
with the lowest responsible bidder, Fort Bragg Electric Inc., and their sub-contractors to perform work
to complete the 2019 Sewer Lift Station Project identified as an important priority project for the
upgrade of City Lift Stations. The construction management was performed by SHN Engineering
along with City staff. The Construction contract was for an amount of $1,411,534.00; the final contract
cost at closeout was the amount of $1,366,736.47 for a total savings by change order in the amount
of $44,797.53.

Following acceptance of the Certificate of Completion by the City Council, the City Clerk will file a
Notice of Completion with the Mendocino County Recorder.

City of Fort Bragg Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/9/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

